MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

November 9, 2023

Attendance Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Present □ ✓ ✓	Absent √ □ □ □	By Phone				
# 2023-44 RESOLUTION to	approve 11	/2/2023 Sala	ary Board MIN	UTES.			
RESOLUTION adopted:	Mov	red 2 ⁿ	^d Yes	No	Abstain		
Stephen J. Sherman II (Pro Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	oxy)	□	·	_ _ _ _			
# 2023-45 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. Create one Temporary Full-Time Clerical Assistant position set at the TCN06 Level in the Prothonotary's Office effective December 4, 2023.							
RESOLUTION adopted:	0.4.0	ved 2'	nd Va	. No	A b at a in		
Stephen J. Sherman II (Pro Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell Prothonotary Bice	Mo (xy) [(] [([s No	Abstain		
# 2023-46 RESOLUTION to Eliminate one Temporary effective January 13, 2024	/ Full-Time	_					
RESOLUTION adopted:							
Stephen J. Sherman II (Pro Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell Prothonotary Bice		_	nd Yes □ ✓ □ ✓ ✓ ✓ □ ✓ ✓ ✓		Abstain		

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Chief Clerk		Mercer County S	Mercer County Salary Board		
Attest:					
Moved:	Mr. McGonigle	Seconded:	Mr. Boyd		
Motion to a	djourn.				
New Busine	ss: None.				
Old Busines	s: None.				

11/09/2023 2